

Borst Avenue MP 0.00 - 0.298  
 Safety Improvements CRP 2139  
 Page 1 of 6

C&R Tractor and Landscaping  
 3829 Pleasant Hill Road  
 Kelso, WA 98626

Granite Construction Company  
 3200 113th Avenue SW  
 Olympia, WA 98512

Active Construction Inc.  
 5110 River Rd E  
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID		\$3,185,381.41	\$3,544,737.00	\$3,613,613.00	\$4,274,722.15
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	158,700.00	158,700.00	340,500.00	340,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.30	ACRE	13,707.43	4,112.23	35,900.00	10,770.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	137,306.87	137,306.87	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	9,085	C.Y.	15.00	136,275.00	25.90	235,301.50
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	130	TON	75.21	9,777.30	49.00	6,370.00
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4	EACH	1,128.50	4,506.00	2,450.00	9,800.00
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE PVC WITH DOME GRATE	16	EACH	1,830.85	29,293.60	1,900.00	30,400.00
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	17	EACH	1,888.02	32,096.34	3,500.00	59,500.00
9	BEEHIVE GRATE	1	EACH	491.13	491.13	725.00	725.00
10	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	210	L.F.	56.01	11,552.10	40.00	8,400.00
11	PERFORATED SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	2,806	L.F.	45.16	126,718.96	23.50	65,941.00
12	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	6,253.55	6,253.55	9,900.00	9,900.00
13	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANTS	4	EACH	2,094.88	8,379.52	4,500.00	18,000.00
14	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	6	L.F.	525.21	3,151.26	230.00	1,380.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	8,285	TON	22.00	182,270.00	29.00	240,265.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	505	S.Y.	10.30	5,201.50	15.50	7,827.50
17	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 58-22	3,855	TON	87.00	335,385.00	100.00	385,500.00
18	ESC LEAD	24	DAYS	329.77	7,914.48	250.00	6,000.00
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	0.26	ACRE	4,700.00	1,222.00	7,300.00	1,898.00
20	INLET PROTECTION	46	EACH	39.32	1,808.72	80.00	3,680.00
21	WATTLE	3,336	L.F.	2.89	8,973.84	4.50	16,012.00
22	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	BIORETENTION AREA	2,730	L.F.	32.00	87,360.00	30.00	81,900.00
24	INFILTRATION TRENCH	2,845	L.F.	32.84	93,429.80	50.00	142,250.00
25	PSIPE BERKELEY SEDGE	14,47	EACH	678	9,810.66	23.00	15,594.00
26	PSIPE EVERILLO JAPANESE SEDGE	215	EACH	14.47	3,111.05	23.00	4,945.00
27	PSIPE LITTLE BLUE STEM	1,425	EACH	14.47	20,619.75	23.00	32,775.00
28	PSIPE ROCKRESS	327	EACH	14.47	4,731.69	29.00	9,483.00
29	PSIPE SHASTA SULFUR BUCKWHEAT	327	EACH	14.47	4,731.69	23.00	7,521.00
30	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMON	327	EACH	14.47	4,731.69	23.00	7,521.00
31	PSIPE SMALL CAMAS	1,994	EACH	8.40	16,749.60	12.00	29,928.00
32	PSIPE SOFT RUSH	534	EACH	14.47	7,726.98	12.00	6,408.00
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	5,791	L.F.	22.14	128,212.74	24.00	138,984.00
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	2,882	L.F.	22.14	63,807.48	24.00	69,168.00

C&R Tractor and  
 Landscaping  
 3829 Pleasant Hill  
 Road  
 Kelso, WA 98626

Granite Construction  
 Company  
 3200 113th Avenue  
 SW  
 Olympia, WA 98512

Active Construction  
 Inc. 5110  
 River Rd E.  
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID														
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	544	L.F.	22.14	12,044.16	23.00	12,512.00	36.00	19,040.00	42.00	22,848.00			
36	CEMENT CONC. CURB INLET	141	EACH	387.40	54,623.40	410.00	57,810.00	425.00	59,925.00	110.00	15,510.00			
37	PLASTIC LINE	7,750	L.F.	2.21	17,127.50	2.30	17,825.00	1.25	9,697.50	1.00	7,750.00			
38	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	215	L.F.	6.64	1,427.60	6.90	1,483.50	3.30	709.50	1.00	215.00			
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	1,310	S.F.	7.75	10,152.50	8.00	10,480.00	6.50	8,515.00	9.00	11,790.00			
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE	205	L.F.	12.18	2,496.90	13.00	2,665.00	9.00	1,845.00	17.00	3,485.00			
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EACH	387.40	1,549.60	425.00	1,700.00	425.00	1,700.00	310.00	1,240.00			
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	12,034.89	12,034.89	22,000.00	22,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00			
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	655	L.F.	8.50	5,567.50	0.20	131.00	2.25	1,473.75	0.85	556.75			
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	443,735.92	443,735.92	480,000.00	480,000.00	440,000.00	440,000.00	481,000.00	481,000.00			
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	369,285.89	369,285.89	210,000.00	210,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	119,000.00	119,000.00			
46	ADJUST MANHOLE	18	EACH	619.57	11,152.26	1,085.00	19,530.00	950.00	17,100.00	475.00	8,550.00			
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	4	EACH	298.72	1,194.88	1,085.00	4,340.00	550.00	2,200.00	580.00	2,320.00			
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX	17	EACH	89.12	1,515.04	860.00	14,620.00	450.00	7,650.00	655.00	11,135.00			
49	ADJUST METER BOX	18	EACH	89.12	1,604.16	860.00	15,480.00	125.00	2,250.00	150.00	2,700.00			
50	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	555.03	1,665.09	525.00	1,575.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,040.00	3,120.00			
51	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	20,220	S.F.	1.00	20,220.00	0.30	6,066.00	0.07	1,415.40	1.00	20,220.00			
53	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00			
54	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	696	S.Y.	40.95	28,501.20	47.00	32,712.00	55.00	36,250.00	85.00	59,160.00			
56	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK	3,285	S.Y.	66.41	218,156.85	75.00	246,375.00	83.00	272,655.00	100.00	328,500.00			
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	15	EACH	1,770.95	26,564.25	1,870.00	28,050.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	3,000.00	45,000.00			
58	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	6	EACH	1,328.21	7,969.25	1,415.00	8,490.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00			
59	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	9	EACH	1,992.32	17,930.88	2,100.00	18,900.00	2,500.00	22,500.00	3,000.00	27,000.00			
60	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	135	S.Y.	53.13	7,172.55	59.50	8,032.50	82.00	11,070.00	200.00	27,000.00			
61	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	1,700	S.Y.	50.91	86,547.00	57.00	96,600.00	75.00	127,500.00	200.00	340,000.00			
62	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	3	EACH	1,343.81	4,031.43	890.00	2,670.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00			
63	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	3	EACH	1,343.81	4,031.43	1,215.00	3,645.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00			
64	UTILITY SERVICE SLEEVING	41	EACH	109.35	4,483.35	700.00	28,700.00	425.00	17,425.00	100.00	4,100.00			
65	RECORD DRAWING	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00			
66	FORCE ACCOUNT	1	EST	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00			
67	UTILITY POTHOLING	48	EACH	144.58	6,939.84	350.00	16,800.00	250.00	12,000.00	60.00	2,880.00			
68	ABANDON EXISTING CATCH BASIN	11	EACH	689.65	7,586.15	550.00	6,050.00	200.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	11,000.00			

C&R Tractor and  
 Landscaping  
 3829 Pleasant Hill  
 Road  
 Kelso, WA 98626

Granite Construction  
 Company  
 3200 113th Avenue  
 SW  
 Olympia, WA 98512

Active Construction  
 Inc. 5110  
 River Rd E.  
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID													
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
70	MAL BOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	32	EACH	452.81	14,488.52	650.00	20,800.00	375.00	12,000.00	800.00	16,000.00		
71	MAL BOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	2	EACH	716.43	1,432.86	1,100.00	2,200.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,735.00	3,470.00		
72	MINOR CHANGE	1	EST	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
73	SPOC	1	L.S	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00	100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
74	RAINBOW ROCK	5	C.Y.	377.80	1,888.00	58.00	290.00	425.00	2,125.00	100.00	100.00	500.00	500.00
75	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	218.93	2,189.30	41.00	410.00	55.00	550.00	60.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
76	QUARRY SPALLS	6	C.Y.	194.12	1,164.72	58.00	348.00	190.00	1,140.00	100.00	600.00	600.00	600.00

Borst Avenue MP 0.00 - 0.298  
 Safety Improvements CRP 2139  
 Page 4 of 6

Northwest Cascade  
 P.O. Box 73399  
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Rognlin's, Inc.  
 321 W. State St  
 Aberdeen, WA  
 98520

Midway  
 Underground  
 881 Slate Route  
 505  
 Toledo, WA 98591

Engineers Estimate

		TOTAL BID		\$3,948,747.00		\$3,978,768.00		Non-Responsive		\$0.00
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	381,000.00	381,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.30	ACRE	100,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	7,800.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	0.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	261,000.00	261,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCLUDING HAUL	9.085	C.Y.	23.00	208,955.00	25.00	227,125.00	36.00	327,050.00	0.00
5	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	130	TON	25.00	3,250.00	38.00	4,940.00	38.00	4,940.00	0.00
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	4	EACH	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,920.00	7,680.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	0.00
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE PVC WITH DOME GRATE	16	EACH	2,400.00	38,400.00	3,600.00	57,600.00	2,650.00	42,400.00	0.00
8	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	17	EACH	2,850.00	48,450.00	4,400.00	74,800.00	5,500.00	93,500.00	0.00
9	BEEHIVE GRATE	1	EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	665.00	565.00	500.00	500.00	0.00
10	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	210	L.F.	100.00	21,000.00	46.00	9,660.00	65.00	13,650.00	0.00
11	PERFORATED SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	2,806	L.F.	72.00	202,032.00	19.00	63,314.00	90.00	252,540.00	0.00
12	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00
13	RESETTING EXISTING HYDRANTS	4	EACH	3,250.00	13,000.00	2,300.00	9,200.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	0.00
14	PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	6	L.F.	360.00	2,160.00	160.00	960.00	100.00	600.00	0.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	8,285	TON	21.00	173,985.00	33.00	273,405.00	32.00	265,120.00	0.00
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	505	S.Y.	14.00	7,070.00	16.00	8,080.00	10.00	5,050.00	0.00
17	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 58-22	3,855	TON	99.00	381,645.00	109.00	420,195.00	90.00	346,550.00	0.00
18	ESC LEAD	24	DAYS	125.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,800.00	1,500.00	36,000.00	0.00
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	0.26	ACRE	18,000.00	4,680.00	8,000.00	2,080.00	12,000.00	3,120.00	0.00
20	INLET PROTECTION	46	EACH	75.00	3,450.00	102.00	4,692.00	100.00	4,600.00	0.00
21	WATTLE	3,336	L.F.	3.00	10,008.00	5.00	16,680.00	8.00	26,688.00	0.00
22	EROSION / WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
23	BIORETENTION AREA	2,730	L.F.	18.00	49,140.00	30.00	81,900.00	75.00	204,750.00	0.00
24	INFILTRATION TRENCH	2,845	L.F.	64.00	182,080.00	130.00	369,850.00	74.00	210,530.00	0.00
25	PSIPE BERKELEY SEDGE	678	EACH	10.00	6,780.00	12.00	8,136.00	30.00	20,340.00	0.00
26	PSIPE EVERILLO JAPANESE SEDGE	215	EACH	9.50	2,042.50	10.00	2,150.00	30.00	6,450.00	0.00
27	PSIPE LITTLE BLUE STEM	1,425	EACH	9.50	13,537.50	11.00	15,675.00	30.00	42,750.00	0.00
28	PSIPE ROCKRESS	327	EACH	11.00	3,597.00	13.00	4,251.00	30.00	9,810.00	0.00
29	PSIPE SHASTA SULFUR BUCKWHEAT	327	EACH	11.00	3,597.00	13.00	4,251.00	30.00	9,810.00	0.00
30	PSIPE SHRUBBY PENSTEMON	327	EACH	11.00	3,597.00	13.00	4,251.00	30.00	9,810.00	0.00
31	PSIPE SMALL CAMAS	1,994	EACH	7.00	13,958.00	8.00	15,952.00	30.00	59,820.00	0.00
32	PSIPE SOFT RUSH	534	EACH	9.00	4,806.00	10.50	5,607.00	30.00	16,020.00	0.00
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	5,791	L.F.	26.00	150,566.00	26.00	150,566.00	30.00	173,730.00	0.00
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	2,882	L.F.	26.00	74,932.00	26.00	74,932.00	30.00	86,480.00	0.00

Northwest Cascade  
 P.O. Box 73399  
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Rognlin's, Inc.  
 321 W. State St  
 Aberdeen, WA 98520

Midway Underground  
 881 State Route 505  
 Toledo, WA 98591

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID												
35	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	544	L.F.	26.00	14,144.00	26.00	14,144.00	30.00	16,520.00	0.00		
36	CEMENT CONC. CURB INLET	141	EACH	480.00	64,860.00	455.00	64,155.00	375.00	52,875.00	0.00		
37	PLASTIC LINE	7,750	L.F.	1.20	9,300.00	2.80	20,150.00	3.00	23,250.00	0.00		
38	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	215	L.F.	3.00	645.00	7.80	1,677.00	10.00	2,150.00	0.00		
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	1,310	S.F.	6.50	8,515.00	9.00	11,790.00	10.00	13,100.00	0.00		
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE	205	L.F.	9.00	1,845.00	15.00	3,075.00	10.00	2,050.00	0.00		
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EACH	450.00	1,800.00	455.00	1,820.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	0.00		
42	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00		
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	655	L.F.	2.00	1,310.00	4.00	2,620.00	6.00	3,930.00	0.00		
44	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	500,000.00	500,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	0.00		
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	150,000.00	150,000.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	0.00		
46	ADJUST MANHOLE	18	EACH	625.00	11,250.00	645.00	11,610.00	1,500.00	27,000.00	0.00		
47	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	4	EACH	625.00	2,500.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	0.00		
48	ADJUST VALVE BOX	17	EACH	625.00	10,625.00	800.00	10,200.00	1,100.00	18,700.00	0.00		
49	ADJUST METER BOX	18	EACH	225.00	4,050.00	800.00	10,800.00	950.00	17,100.00	0.00		
50	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	900.00	2,700.00	550.00	1,650.00	850.00	2,550.00	0.00		
51	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00		
52	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	20,220	S.F.	0.25	5,055.00	1.00	20,220.00	8.00	161,760.00	0.00		
53	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00		
54	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	L.S.	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00		
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	696	S.Y.	50.00	34,800.00	78.00	33,408.00	40.00	27,840.00	0.00		
56	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK	3,285	S.Y.	80.00	262,800.00	48.00	256,230.00	88.00	223,380.00	0.00		
57	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	15	EACH	2,400.00	36,000.00	2,080.00	31,200.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	0.00		
58	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	6	EACH	1,900.00	11,400.00	1,560.00	9,360.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	0.00		
59	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	9	EACH	2,600.00	23,400.00	2,940.00	21,060.00	3,100.00	27,900.00	0.00		
60	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	135	S.Y.	88.00	9,180.00	62.00	8,370.00	51.00	6,885.00	0.00		
61	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 3	1,700	S.Y.	65.50	111,350.00	60.00	102,000.00	49.00	83,300.00	0.00		
62	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPE	3	EACH	1,575.00	4,725.00	700.00	2,100.00	850.00	2,550.00	0.00		
63	UTILITY SERVICE SLEEVING	41	EACH	525.00	21,525.00	1,150.00	47,150.00	75.00	3,075.00	0.00		
64	RECORD DRAWING	1	L.S.	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00		
66	FORCE ACCOUNT	1	EST	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00		
67	UTILITY POT-HOLING	48	EACH	500.00	24,000.00	450.00	21,600.00	500.00	24,000.00	0.00		
68	ABANDON EXISTING CATCH BASIN	11	EACH	750.00	8,250.00	700.00	7,700.00	1,200.00	13,200.00	0.00		

Borst Avenue MP 0.00 - 0.298  
 Safety Improvements CRP 2139  
 Page 6 of 6

Northwest Cascade  
 P.O. Box 73399  
 Puyallup, WA  
 98373

Rognlin's, Inc.  
 321 W. State St  
 Aberdeen, WA  
 98520

Midway  
 Underground  
 881 State Route  
 505  
 Toledo, WA 98591

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID										\$0.00	
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	EST	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00			0.00
70	MAIL BOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	32	EACH	350.00	11,200.00	800.00	25,600.00	120.00	3,840.00		0.00
71	MAIL BOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	2	EACH	775.00	1,550.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	120.00	240.00		0.00
72	MINOR CHANGE	1	EST	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
73	SPCC	1	LS	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00
74	RAINBOW ROCK	5	C.Y.	650.00	3,250.00	106.00	530.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
75	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10	TON	66.00	660.00	50.00	500.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
76	QUARRY SPALLS	6	C.Y.	650.00	3,900.00	92.00	552.00	0.00	0.00		0.00